

Safety, Rehabilitation and Compensation (Specified Persons and Acts) Amendment (Chief Executive Officer of the Australian Radioactive Waste Agency) Declaration 2021

I, MICHAELIA CASH, Minister for Industrial Relations, make the following declaration.

Dated 22 November 2021

MICHAELIA CASH Minister for Industrial Relations



Contents		
	Name	1
·	Commencement.	1
,	Authority	1
4	Schedules	1
Schedule 1 –		2
Safety,	habilitation and Compensation (Specified Persons and Acts) Declaration	
2019		2



1 Name

This instrument is the Safety, Rehabilitation and Compensation (Specified Persons and Acts) Amendment (Chief Executive Officer of the Australian Radioactive Waste Agency) Declaration 2021.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is registered on the Federal Register of Legislation.

3 Authority

This instrument is made under subsection 5(6) of the Safety, Rehabilitation and Compensation Act 1988.

4 Schedules

Each instrument that is specified in a Schedule to this instrument is amended or repealed as set out in the applicable items in the Schedule concerned, and any other item in a Schedule to this instrument has effect according to its terms.

Schedule 1—Amendments

Safety, Rehabilitation and Compensation (Specified Persons and Acts) Declaration 2019

1 Schedule 1, table (after item 3 of the table)

After item 3 of the table, insert:

4	A person appointed as Chief Executive Officer of the Australian Radioactive Waste Agency by the Minister	Department of Industry, Science, Energy and Resources	Acts performed in accordance with the role of Chief Executive Officer
	responsible for the Australian		
	Radioactive Waste Agency		